OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (SE), SAKET COURTS COMPLEX, NEW DELHI

ORDER

Pursuant to the directions of Accessibility Committee, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi, conveyed vide e-mail dated 18.08.2023 CPC Hon'ble High Court of Delhi/New Delhi, the following Committee is hereby constituted with immediate effect.

Name of the Committee	Name of Judicial Officers	Designation
Accessibility Committee	Sh. Munish Markan, ADJ-02, 011 29566323	Chairperson
	Ms. Deepti Devesh, SCJ-cum-RC 011 29566361	Member
	Sh. Amit Basoya (Advocate) Chamber No - 277 Mobile Number - 9899720007	Member
	Sh. Ravi Verma, District System Administrator Mobile Number - 7982035428	Member

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South-East) Saket Court Complex, New Delhi

1399-11408
No. Judl.F.58/Committee/Gaz./D&SJ/SE/2023/_____ New Delhi, Dated: 26/8/20

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

2. Principal District and Sessions Judge (HQ), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi,

3. Branch In-Charge, Computer Branch, Saket Courts, New Delhi with direction to put the file as and when required by the committee and send the information in timely manner.

4. The Officers Concerned,

5. The P.S. to the undersigned,

6. Branch In-Charge, R&I Branch for uploading on LAYERS

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South-East)
Saket Court Complex, New Delhi